
上海明太化工发展有限公司上海明太化工发展有限公司上海明太化工发展有限公司上海明太化工发展有限公司

ShanghaiShanghaiShanghaiShanghai MintchemMintchemMintchemMintchem DevelopmentDevelopmentDevelopmentDevelopment CoCoCoCo.,.,.,.,LtdLtdLtdLtd....

上海办 ShanghaiShanghaiShanghaiShanghai OfficeOfficeOfficeOffice

上海市浦东新区牡丹路 89弄 4号 602室
R602,4#,89Nong, Mudan Road Pudong
Shanghai, China
Tel: 0086 21 6845 1592
Fax: 0086 21 6845 0923 …www.mintchem.com…

长沙办 ChangshaChangshaChangshaChangsha OfficeOfficeOfficeOffice

长沙市劳动西路 108号长沙市化工研究所 HX楼 707室
HX707 ,108# Laodong Road West Changsha,
Hunan,China
Tel: 0086 731 8552 9244/8552 9245/ 8552 9246
Fax: 0086 731 8551 8 167/8553 0 767

SHANGHAISHANGHAISHANGHAISHANGHAIMINTCHEMMINTCHEMMINTCHEMMINTCHEMDEVELOPMENTDEVELOPMENTDEVELOPMENTDEVELOPMENT CO.,CO.,CO.,CO., LTDLTDLTDLTD
R602 4# 89 NONG MUDAN ROAD PUDONG SHANGHAI CHINA

SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification SheetSheetSheetSheet

StannousStannousStannousStannous ChlorideChlorideChlorideChloride

PhysicalPhysicalPhysicalPhysical Properties:Properties:Properties:Properties:

FormulaFormulaFormulaFormula SnCl2SnCl2SnCl2SnCl2 MolecularMolecularMolecularMolecular

WeightWeightWeightWeight

179.47179.47179.47179.47 C.A.S-NOC.A.S-NOC.A.S-NOC.A.S-NO 10025-69-110025-69-110025-69-110025-69-1

U.N-NOU.N-NOU.N-NOU.N-NO 3260326032603260 ClassClassClassClass 8888 H.S-NOH.S-NOH.S-NOH.S-NO 2828282827399000273990002739900027399000

Character:Character:Character:Character:

ColorlessColorlessColorlessColorless crystal.Slightcrystal.Slightcrystal.Slightcrystal.Slight odorodorodorodor ofofofof hydrochlorichydrochlorichydrochlorichydrochloric acid.acid.acid.acid. PowerfulPowerfulPowerfulPowerful reducingreducingreducingreducing agent.Smallagent.Smallagent.Smallagent.Small quantitiesquantitiesquantitiesquantities ofofofof

hydrochlorichydrochlorichydrochlorichydrochloric acidacidacidacid areareareare presentpresentpresentpresent inininin aqueousaqueousaqueousaqueous solutions.solutions.solutions.solutions.

CCCChemicalhemicalhemicalhemical Parameters:Parameters:Parameters:Parameters:

NO.NO.NO.NO. TechnologicalTechnologicalTechnologicalTechnological SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification AnalyticallyAnalyticallyAnalyticallyAnalytically purepurepurepure ChemicallyChemicallyChemicallyChemically purepurepurepure

1111 Content(SnCl2.2H2O)Content(SnCl2.2H2O)Content(SnCl2.2H2O)Content(SnCl2.2H2O) 98.098.098.098.0%min%min%min%min 97.097.097.097.0%min%min%min%min

2222 ClarityClarityClarityClarity TestTestTestTest QualifiedQualifiedQualifiedQualified QualifiedQualifiedQualifiedQualified

3333
InsolubleInsolubleInsolubleInsoluble substancesubstancesubstancesubstance ofofofof hydrochlorichydrochlorichydrochlorichydrochloric

acidacidacidacid
0.005%0.005%0.005%0.005%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.01%max0.01%max0.01%max0.01%max

4444 Sulfate(SO4)Sulfate(SO4)Sulfate(SO4)Sulfate(SO4) 0.003%0.003%0.003%0.003%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.01%0.01%0.01%0.01%mmmmaxaxaxax

5555 Ferrum(Fe)Ferrum(Fe)Ferrum(Fe)Ferrum(Fe) 0.003%0.003%0.003%0.003%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.01%0.01%0.01%0.01%mmmmaxaxaxax

6666 Cuprum(Cu)Cuprum(Cu)Cuprum(Cu)Cuprum(Cu) 0.002%0.002%0.002%0.002%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.005%0.005%0.005%0.005%mmmmaxaxaxax

7777 Arsenic(As)Arsenic(As)Arsenic(As)Arsenic(As) 0.0001%0.0001%0.0001%0.0001%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.0002%0.0002%0.0002%0.0002%mmmmaxaxaxax

8888 Lead(Pb)Lead(Pb)Lead(Pb)Lead(Pb) 0.005%0.005%0.005%0.005%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.02%0.02%0.02%0.02%mmmmaxaxaxax

9999
AlkaliAlkaliAlkaliAlkali metals&alkalinemetals&alkalinemetals&alkalinemetals&alkaline earthearthearthearth

(base(base(base(base onononon sulfate)sulfate)sulfate)sulfate)
0.02%0.02%0.02%0.02%mmmmaxaxaxax 0.10%0.10%0.10%0.10%mmmmaxaxaxax

APPLICATION: It is mainly acted on deoxidize, decolorant and analytical reagent.

PACKAGE: Packing in 40kgs each iron barrel .

Transportation: DG, Class 8, UN 3260

MANUFACTURER:MANUFACTURER:MANUFACTURER:MANUFACTURER: SHANGHAISHANGHAISHANGHAISHANGHAI MINTCHEMMINTCHEMMINTCHEMMINTCHEMDEVELOPMENTDEVELOPMENTDEVELOPMENTDEVELOPMENT CO.,CO.,CO.,CO., LTDLTDLTDLTD


